 42 v1.2 / Modification rights reserved EE211
EE211 Humidity and Temperature Transmitter
for Continuous High Humidity
The EE211 is dedicated for accurate and long term stable
measurement under continuous high humidity (>85 % RH) and
condensing conditions in demanding climate control. It features a
heated humidity probe and an interchangeable temperature probe.
Excellent performance of EE211 even in polluted, aggressive

Technical Data
 45EE211 v1.2 / Modification rights reserved
Ordering Guide
Position 1: EE211 Basic Device
EE211 consists of two items to be orders separately: the EE211 basic unit and EE07-xT temperature probe. A third item
(T probe extension cable) is optional.
1) Factory setup:
 For analogue output versions the display shows the measurands selected for output 1 and output 2.  For digital output versions the display shows RH and T
2)  Modbus Map and setup instructions: See User Guide and Modbus Application Note at www.epluse.com/EE211
Position 2: EE07-xT Temperature Probe
Position 3 (optional):  Cable for EE07, M12x1 socket, M12x1 plug
TYPE
Polycarbonate - with metal grid filter EE07-PT6
Metal EE07-MT
CABLE LENGTH
2 m (6.6 ft) HA010801
5 m (16.4 ft) HA010802
10 m (´32.8 ft) HA010803
EE211
H
ar
dw
ar
e
Model humidity + temperature M1
Output
0-5 V A2
0-10 V A3
0-20 mA A5
4-20 mA A6
RS485 J3
Display1) none no code
with backlight D2